OpurrHabHBIE HOMEpPA 3a4acTen

ALFA ROMEO 77362276

ALFA ROMEO 77362675

ALFA ROMEO 77364920

ALFA ROMEO 77365786

ALFA ROMEO 9949334

ALFA ROMEO 9951222

FIAT 77364567
FIAT 77364839
FIAT 77365786
LANCIA 77365786
LANCIA 9948338
LANCIA 9949334

[lepeyenr aBTOMOOUIIEH, AJIsI KOTOPBIX JI€Tajlb MIPUMEHUMA

Mopenb / [Buratenb

ALFA ROMEO 147

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.6 16V T.SPARK
(937AXB1A)

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO
(937AXA1A)

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTD (937AXD1A)

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTD 16V

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTD 16V

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTD 16V

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTDM

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTDM 16V

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTDM 16V

"oa BeInycka

01.2001 -
03.2010

01.2001 -
03.2010

06.2003 -
03.2010

04.2001 -
03.2010

11.2002 -
03.2010

09.2003 -
09.2004

10.2004 -
03.2010

10.2004 -
03.2010

09.2004 -
03.2010

06.2008 -
03.2010

MoLHocTb

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
32104

77 Ks - 105 Jlc / AR
37203

74 Ks - 101 Jlc / 182
B9.000

85 KB - 115 Jlc / 937
A2.000

103 KB - 140 Jic / 192
A5.000

93 KB - 126 Jlc / 937
A4.000

100 Ke - 136 Jlc / 192
B1.000

85 K - 115 Jlc / 939
A7.000

110 Ke - 150 Jic / 937
A5.000

125 Ke - 170 Jic / 937
A6.000

Tonnuneo

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb



ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 1.9 JTDM 8V

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 2.0 16V T.SPARK
(937AXC1_)

ALFA ROMEO 147 (937) / 3.2 GTA

ALFA ROMEO 156

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 1.9 JTD 16V

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 2.0 ITS

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 2.0 JTS (932AXA)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 2.4 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 2.4 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 2.4 JTD (932AXC)

ALFA ROMEO 156 (932) / 3.2 GTA (932AXB)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.6 16V
T.SPARK. (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.6 16V
T.SPARK. (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.6 16V
T.SPARK. (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.6 16V

07.2005 -
03.2010

01.2001 -
03.2010

02.2003 -
03.2010

09.1997 -
09.2005

09.1997 -
09.2005

09.1997 -
09.2005

09.1997 -
09.2005

11.2002 -
11.2004

11.2003 -
09.2005

07.2004 -
09.2005

05.2001 -
09.2005

11.2002 -
09.2005

11.1997 -
09.2005

03.2002 -
09.2005

06.2003 -
09.2005

06.2003 -
09.2005

03.2002 -
09.2005

03.2002 -
09.2005

05.2000 -
05.2006

05.2000 -
05.2006

05.2000 -
05.2006

05.2000 -

88 KB - 120 Jic / 937
A3.000

110 KB - 150 Jic / AR
32310

184 Ke - 250 Jlc / 932
A.000

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
67601

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
32102

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
32104

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
32103

100 K - 136 Jlc / 192
B1.000

93 KB - 126 Jlc / 937
A4.000

110 Ke - 150 Jic / 937
A5.000

85 KB - 115 Jlc / 937
A2.000

103 KB - 140 Jic / 192
A5.000

119 K - 162 Jic / 932
A2.000

122 K - 166 Jic / 937
A1.000

120 KB - 163 Jic / 841
M.000

120 KB - 163 Jic / 841
N.000

110 Ke - 150 Jic / 841
C000

184 Ke - 250 Jic / 932
A.000

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
32102

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
67601

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR
32104

88 KB - 120 Jic / AR

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN



T.SPARK. (932A4)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.8 16V
T.SPARK (932B31_)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.9 JTD
(932B2B, 932B2C)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.9 JTD 16V

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 1.9 JTD 16V Q4

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.0 16V
T.SPARK (932B21_ )

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.0 JTS

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.0 JTS
(932BXA)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.4 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.4 JTD

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.4 JTD
(932B1B_ )

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.4 JTD
(932BXC)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 2.5 V6 24V
(932B11_)

ALFA ROMEO 156 Sportwagon (932) / 3.2 GTA
(932BXB)

ALFA ROMEO GT

ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 1.8 TS

ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 1.9 JTD

ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 2.0 JTS

ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 2.0 JTS

05.2006

10.2000 -
05.2006

11.2002 -
11.2004

11.2003 -
05.2006

03.2005 -
05.2006

05.2001 -
05.2006

11.2002 -
05.2006

07.2004 -
05.2006

10.2000 -
03.2002

03.2002 -
05.2006

03.2002 -
05.2006

06.2003 -
05.2006

06.2003 -
05.2006

10.2000 -
05.2006

03.2002 -
05.2006

10.2000 -
05.2006

03.2002 -
05.2006

11.2003 -
09.2010

11.2003 -
09.2010

05.2008 -
09.2010

11.2003 -
09.2010

11.2003 -
09.2010

32103

103 KB -
32205

100 KB -
B1.000

140 Jic / AR

136 Jlic / 192

93 KB - 126 Jlc / 937

A4.000

110 KB -
A5.000

150 Jlic / 937

85 KB - 115 Jlc / 937

A2.000

103 KB -
A5.000

110 KB -
A5.000

110 KB -
32310

119 KB -
A2.000

122 KB -
A1.000

120 KB -
M.000

120 KB -
N.000

103 KB -
A6.000

110 KB -
C000

141 KB -
32405

140 lic / 192

150 Jlic / 937

150 /ic / AR

162 Jlc / 932

166 Jic / 937

163 Jic / 841

163 Jic / 841

140 Jic / 839

150 Jic / 841

192 Jic / AR

184 Ke - 250 Jic / 932

A.000

103 KB -
32205

110 KB -
A5.000

125 Ks -
A6.000

121 Ks -
A2.000

121 Ks -
A1.000

140 Jic / AR

150 Jlic / 937

170 Nc / 937

165 Jlc / 932

165 Jlic / 937

ABuUratenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN

ABuUraTtenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb



ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 2.0 JTS

ALFA ROMEO GT (937) / 3.2 GTA

FIAT LINEA

FIAT LINEA (323) / 1.4 T-Jet

FIAT LINEA (323) / 1.6 D Multijet

LANCIA LYBRA

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.6

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.6 16V (839AXA1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.9 JTD

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.9 JTD (839AXD1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 1.9 JTD (839AXI1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.0 20V (839AXC11,
839AXC1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.0 20V (839AXH1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.4 20V

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.4 JTD

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.4 JTD (839AXE1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.4 JTD (839AXE1A)

LANCIA LYBRA (839AX) / 2.4 JTD (839AXL1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.6

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.6 16V (839BXA1A)

12.2006 -
09.2010

11.2003 -
09.2010

09.2007 - po
H.B.

06.2009 - go
H.B.

10.2000 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
10.2005

05.2001 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
09.2000

09.2000 -
05.2001

07.1999 -
09.2000

09.2000 -
10.2005

10.2001 -
10.2005

05.2002 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
02.2001

07.1999 -
02.2001

09.2000 -
05.2002

10.2000 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
10.2005

119 Ke - 162 Jic / 932

A2.000

176 Ke - 240 Jic / 936

A.000

88 KB -
A4.000

77 KB -
A3.000

76 KB -
B6.000

76 KB -
A4.000

96 KB -
A4.000

96 KB -
A7.000

96 KB -
A9.000

85 KB -
A2.000

77 K. -
32302

81 KB -
37101

120 J/lic / 198

105 /lc / 198

103 Jlc / 182

103 Jlc / 182

131 Jlic / 839

131 Jlic / 839

131 Jlic / 839

116 lic / 937

105 /ic / AR

110 Jic / AR

113 Ks - 154 Jic / 182

B7.000

110 Ke - 150 Jic / 185

A8.000

125 Ks - 170 Jic / 192

A2.000

110 KB - 150 Jic / 841

C.000

99 KB -
A5.000

99 KB -
32501

135 Jlc / 839

135 /lc / AR

103 Ke - 140 Jic / 839

A6.000

76 KB -
B6.000

76 KB -
A4.000

103 Jlc / 182

103 Jlc / 182

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABuUraTenb



LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.8 16V (839BXB1A,
839BXG1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.8 16V (839BXB1A,
839BXG1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.9 JTD

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.9 JTD (839BXD1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 1.9 JTD (839BXI1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 2.0 20V (839BXC11,
839BXC1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 2.0 20V (839BXH1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 2.4 JTD

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 2.4 JTD (839BXE1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 2.4 JTD (839BXE1A)

LANCIA LYBRA SW (839BX) / 2.4 JTD (839BXL1A)

07.1999 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
10.2005

05.2001 -
10.2005

07.1999 -
09.2000

09.2000 -
05.2001

07.1999 -
09.2000

09.2000 -
10.2005

05.2002 -
10.2005

10.1999 -
09.2000

10.1999 -
09.2000

09.2000 -
10.2005

96 K - 131 Jic / 839
A4.000

96 K - 131 Jic / 839
A7.000

85 Ks - 116 Jlc / 937
A2.000

77 Ks - 105 Jlc / AR
32302

81 Ks - 110 Jlc / AR
37101

113 Ks - 154 Jic / 182
B7.000

110 Ke - 150 Jic / 185
A8.000

110 Ke - 150 Jic / 841
C.000

99 KB - 135 Jlc / AR
32501

99 KB - 135 Jlc / 839
A5.000

103 Ke - 140 Jic / 839
A6.000

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

BeH3nHOBbIN
ABUraTenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb

Onzenb






